

GAHC010015482024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/430/2024**

BAPAN CH BARMAN AND 8 ORS  
S/O- LATE GHANTA RAM BARMAN,  
R/O- FOREST GATE NO-1, MATHGHARIA,  
P.O- NARENGLI,  
P.S- NOONMATI,  
PIN-781026,  
DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: BUBUL KAKATI  
S/O- LATE BHUBAN KAKATI

R/O- SORUMOTORIA

P.O- HENGRABARI

P.S- DISPUR

PIN-781036

DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

3: BABUL CH. DAS  
S/O- LATE DAMBARU DHAR SALOI

R/O- SATGAON  
SURJYA NAGAR

P.O- UDAYAN BIHAR

P.S- SATGAON

PIN-781171

DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

4: BHUBAN KR. DAS  
S/O- LATE HARINARAYAN DAS

R/O- KAHILIPARA POWER HOUSE

P.O- KAHILIPARA

P.S- NOONMATI

PIN-781019

DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

5: DHANESAR DAS  
S/O- LATE DEBEN CH. DAS

R/O- CHECHAMUKH

P.O- KULHATI

P.S- NOONMATI

PIN-781104

DIST- KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM

6: RIZAUL ISLAM  
S/O- LATE MAZHARUL ISLAM

R/O- HEDAYETPUR

P.O- SILPUKHURI

P.S- NOONMATI

PIN-781003

DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

7: ANANDA KR. SARMAH  
S/O- LATE KASHI NATH SARMAH

R/O- SURJYANAGAR

P.O- UDAYAN VIHAR

P.S- NOONMATI

PIN-781171

DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

8: DURGA PRASAD SAHARIA  
S/O- LATE TANU RAM SAHARIA

R/O- H. NO-8  
BYE LANE NO-3  
SURAJ NAGAR  
KAHILIPARA

P.O- KAHILIPARA

P.S- NOONMATI

PIN-781019

DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

9: PRADIP KUMAR KAKATI  
S/O- LATE BIPIN CH. KAKATI

R/O- VILL- HAROPARA

P.O- JHAROBARI

PIN-781122

DIST- KAMRUP (R)  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2: THE ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION COUNCIL

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN  
BAMUNIMAIDAM  
GUWAHATI-21

3:THE CHAIRMAN  
ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION COUNCIL  
BAMUNIMAIDAM  
GUWAHATI-21

4:THE ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE  
ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION COUNCIL

BAMUNIMAIDAM  
GHY-21.  
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE

5:THE FINANCE COMMITTEE  
ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION COUNCIL  
BAMUNIMAIDAN  
GHY.-21

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTE

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A D CHOUDHURY,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, EDU,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 11.12.2024**

Mr. A.D. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the present writ petition is analogous to WP(C) No.422/2024 and therefore seeks for listing of both the writ petitions together.

List the present writ petition along with WP(C) No. 422/2024 for hearing on **21.01.2025**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**